# HashiCorp

## HashiCorp unveils The Infrastructure Cloud, a unified platform for cloud Infrastructure and Security Lifecycle Management

### April 22, 2024 1:00 PM EDT

## HashiCorp Cloud Platform (HCP) enables enterprise customers to do cloud right to increase speed, reduce cost, and mitigate risk

NEW YORK, April 22, 2024 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- HashiCorp, Inc. (NASDAQ: HCP), a leader in multi-cloud infrastructure automation software, today introduced The Infrastructure Cloud<sup>™</sup>, a unification of its products onto a single platform, the HashiCorp Cloud Platform (HCP), which delivers fully integrated solutions for Infrastructure Lifecycle Management and Security Lifecycle Management across multiple clouds.

The cloud promised to deliver transformative business benefits for speed, cost, and risk. However, nearly two decades into the cloud era, enterprises struggle to realize this value. According to enterprise respondents in PwC's 2023 Cloud Business Survey, 78% of companies have adopted cloud in most or all parts of their business, but only 10% felt they were truly a cloud-powered organization.

Doing cloud right means taking a systematic approach to the two key aspects of running cloud environments, from deployment to deprecation — Infrastructure Lifecycle Management (ILM) and Security Lifecycle Management (SLM). For ILM, an organization's platform and operations teams build, deploy, and manage the lifecycle of their cloud infrastructure over time. For SLM, an organization's operations and security teams protect and inspect the sensitive elements in their cloud estate including secrets, certificates, keys, or customer data, and then securely connect the elements using leastprivileged access for people, machines, and services.

"Since our founding over a decade ago, HashiCorp has been helping the world's largest enterprises on their cloud journey. We've witnessed firsthand how transformative cloud adoption can be for businesses and how much work it takes to realize that value," said Armon Dadgar, CTO and Co-Founder at HashiCorp. "The Infrastructure Cloud was built specifically to meet the challenges faced by companies at the many different stages of cloud maturity who need to consolidate their Infrastructure and Security Lifecycle Management to support the development of new applications. We think this new approach meets these needs, and we look forward to working with customers to modernize their cloud approach."

As part of the efforts to unify HashiCorp's offerings onto HCP, starting today HashiCorp Terraform Cloud is now HCP Terraform, joining the HCP portfolio of products. Customers can adopt HCP as a common platform for HashiCorp SaaS solutions and managed services, with access to cross-product workflows for common use cases and a 30-day proof-of-value period in production for HCP Terraform and HCP Packer.

The Infrastructure Cloud, delivered via HCP as a cloud-managed SaaS service, provides an enterprise-ready platform, with fully integrated solutions for both ILM and SLM:

- Infrastructure Lifecycle Management (ILM) uses infrastructure as code workflows, a system of record for cloud resources, and capabilities to manage the lifecycle of infrastructure, from Day 0 to Day N, using HCP Terraform, HCP Packer, and HCP Waypoint.
- Security Lifecycle Management (SLM) uses identity-based security workflows, a system of record for sensitive information (credentials, certificates, keys, customer data), and capabilities to manage the lifecycle of security using HCP Vault, HCP Vault Radar, and HCP Boundary.

The HashiCorp Cloud Platform enables enterprises to implement infrastructure and security lifecycle management via a multi-tenant and enterprise-ready SaaS offering that provides:

- **Quicker time to value** with minimal time to provision a service and execute a first action: provision infrastructure as code, protect a secret, deploy a workload as code.
- Lower operational costs by offloading the infrastructure costs of self-hosting and managing services.
- **Continuous innovation and delivery** to the platform of new services as they become available.
- Seamless upgrades to minimize the burden on in-house operations and support.

"SaaS products for managing cloud infrastructure provide several benefits to customers compared to self-hosted products, including faster release cycles, less stringent resource requirements, and improved cost controls," said Stephen Elliot, Group Vice President, I&O and Cloud Operations, IDC.

The Infrastructure Cloud reflects HashiCorp's decade-plus of experience helping the world's largest enterprises adopt and automate the cloud to achieve meaningful business benefits by doing cloud right. HashiCorp is trusted by more than 4,300 customers worldwide – across diverse industries like financial services, retail, public sector, and more – including 480 of the Global 2000. As the cloud has developed and matured, organizations have relied on HashiCorp products to successfully move to the cloud and manage their cloud deployments. HashiCorp is bringing this experience and track record of success addressing infrastructure and security lifecycle issues and delivering those in HCP: a single, cost-controlled, consumable platform.

"Technology leadership teams should consider and plan for the people, process, technology, and business outcomes that the SaaS model can deliver, notably when transforming security and operations capabilities that drive speed, scale, and advancements in managing growing complexity."

For more information, please visit the HashiCorp blog: https://www.hashicorp.com/blog/introducing-the-infrastructure-cloud

#### About HashiCorp

HashiCorp is The Infrastructure Cloud ™ company, helping organizations automate multi-cloud and hybrid environments with Infrastructure Lifecycle Management and Security Lifecycle Management. HashiCorp offers The Infrastructure Cloud on the HashiCorp Cloud Platform (HCP) for managed cloud services, as well as self-hosted enterprise offerings and community source-available products. The company is headquartered in San Francisco, California. For more information, visit hashicorp.com.

Investor contact Alex Kurtz Vice President, Investor Relations ir@hashicorp.com

Media and analyst contact Kate Lehman Senior Director, Corporate Communications media@hashicorp.com



Source: HashiCorp, Inc.